
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CRITERIA- VII 

Metric No. 7.1: Institutional Values and Social 

Responsibilities 

7.1.4 QlM: Describe the Institutional efforts/initiatives in providing an 

inclusive environment i.e., tolerance and harmony towards cultural, 

regional, linguistic, communal socioeconomic and Sensitization of 

students and employees to the constitutional obligations: values, rights, 

duties and responsibilities of citizens (Within 500 words) 
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Number 

ACTIVITIES YEAR 2023-24 

1  International Yoga Day 21/06/2023 13 

2  National Filaria Control Program by 

NSS 

18/11/2023 16 

3  Meri Mati Mera Desh Azadi Ka Amrut 

Mahotsav 

9/112023 19 

4  Kargil Vijay Diwas 26/06/2023 22 

5  Voter Card Registration 25/01/2024 24 

6  Communal Harmony Week and Flag 

Day 

19-25 Nov. 

2023 

27 

7  Blood Donation 26/12/2023 30 

8  7 Days Shramsanskar Shibir in Fetri 

Village 

22/02/2024 

to 

28/02/2024  

33 

9  Nagarwadi Donation Camp 22/02/2024 46 

10  Marathi Diwas Celebration 12/03/2024 53 

11  Hindi Diwas Celebration 18/09/2023 56 

12  Essay & Quiz Competition 29/04/2024 59 

13  Birth anniversary of Annabhau Sathe 

and Death Anniversary of Bal 

Gangadhar Tilak  

1/08/2023 62 

14  Birth Anniversary of Vasant Rao Naik 1/07/2023 64 

15  Birth Anniversary of Mahatma Gandhi 

& Lal Bahadur Shashtri  

2/10/2023 66 

16  Birth Anniversary of Savitribai Phule 03/01/2024 69 

17  Celebration of Birth Anniversary of 

Sant Ravidas Maharaj  

05/02/ 2024 72 
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18  Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Mahaparinirvan 

Diwas  

06/12/2023 74 

19  Celebration of Birth Anniversary of Ex-

president Shivaji Education Society 

Amaravati Late Dadasaheb Kalmegh  

08/11/2023 76 

20  Celebration of Birth Anniversary of 

Maa Jijau & Swami Vivekananda 

(Yuva Diwas)   

12/01/2024 78 

21  Birth Anniversary of S. R. Ranganathan 12/08/2023 80 

22  Birth Anniversary of Late Vasantrao 

Dhotre 

14/02/2024 82 

23  Birth Anniversary of Sant Sevalal 

Maharaj  

15/02/2024 84 

24  Birth Anniversary of Chhatrapati 

Shivaji Maharaj (Shivjayanti) 

19/02/2024 86 

25  Celebration of Birth Anniversary of 

Sant Gadge baba 

23/02/2024 89 

26  Celebration of Birth Anniversary of Dr. 

B.R. Ambedkar  

14/04/2024 91 

27  Celebration of Birth Anniversary of 

Mahatma Jyotiba Phule 

11/04/2024 94 

28  125th Celebration of Birth Anniversary 

of Dr. Bhausaheb Deshmukh.  

23-

27/12/2023 

97 

29  Reading Preamble of the Constitution 

(Constitution Day)  

26/11/2023 99 

30  Republic Day 26/01/2024 102 

31  Independence Day 15/08/2023 104 

32  Maharashtra Diwas 1/05/2024 107 

33  Book Exhibition on Swami 

Vivekananda 

08/09/2023 109 

34  Centenary Celebration of RTM 04/08/2023 113 
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35  Cleanliness Drive on the occasion of 

125th birth anniversary of Dr. 

Bhausaheb Deshmukh 

23/12/ 2023 116 

36  Farmers Workshop 27/07/2023 119 

37  Lecture Celebrating the Legacy of 

Shikshan Maharishi and Krishi Ratna 

Dr. Bhausaheb Deshmukh 

11/10/2023 122 

38  Lecture Series Commemorating the 

Silver Jubilee of Dr. Bhausaheb 

Deshmukh's Birth Anniversary  

26/08/2023 127 

39  Gyanagni: "Vidarbharatna Dr. 

Panjabrao Alias Bhausaheb Deshmukh" 

30/09/2023 133 

40  Lecture Series Commemorating Dr. 

Panjabrao Deshmukh’s Contributions to 
Agriculture and Education   

26/09/2023 140 

41  Report on the Lecture Commemorating 

the 125th Birth Anniversary of Dr. 

Punjabrao 'Bhausaheb' Deshmukh  

29/09/2023 146 

42  Other Cultural Events Throughout 

the year 

154 

43  Rangoli Competition 24/12/2023 157 

44  Poster Competition 24/12/2023 159 

45  Students Achievements  - 161  

46  Yuva Sansad organized by Yuvak 

Biradari 

20/09/2023 162 

47  Elocution Competition 23/12/2023 166 

48  Online Quiz Competition  25/12/2023 167 

49  Yuva Samvad  26/02/2024 171 

50  Campus Monitoring Committee   176 

51  Constitutional Rights and Obligations  178 

52  Code of Conduct and Professional  179 
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Ethics 

ACTIVITIES YEAR 2022-23 

 

1  International Yoga Day 21/06/2022 182 

2  National Filaria Control Program (NSS) 24/06/2022 184 

3  Voter Card Registration 29/08/2022 186 

4  Blood Donation 13/07/2021 190 

5  Distribution of Tea and Snacks to 

Pilgrims of Diksha Bhoomi 

05 to 

07/08/2022 

192 

6  Dr. Bhausaheb Deshmukh's 124th Birth 

Anniversary 

27/12/2022 198 

7  Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose and 

Balasaheb Thakare Jayanti 

23/01/2023 200 

8  Birth Anniversary of Sardar 

Vallabhbhai Patel (Unity Day) 

31/10/2022 202 

9  Birth Anniversary of Jijau Maa Saheb 

and Swami Vivekananda 

12/01/2023 204 

10  Celebration of Birth Anniversary of 

Rashtra Sant Tukadoji Maharaj 

30/04/2023 206 

11  Coronation Day of Chhatrapati Shivaji 

Maharaj (Shivrajyabhishek Din) 

06/062022 208 

12  Death Anniversary of Rashtra Sant 

Tukadoji Maharaj 

11/10/2022 210 

13  Dr. Bhausaheb Deshmukh Punyatithi 10/04/2023 211 

14  Celebration of Birth Anniversary of Dr. 

B. R. Ambedkar 

14/04/2023 213 

15  Birth Anniversary of Mahatma Gandhi 

and Lal Bahadur Shastri 

02/10/2022 215 

16  Mahatma Gandhi Death Anniversary 30/01/2023 218 

17  Birth Anniversary of S. R. Rangnathan 12/08/022 220 
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18  Birth Anniversary of Saint Gadgebaba 23/02/2023 222 

19  Birth Anniversary of Savitribai Phule 03/01/2023 224 

20  Birth Anniversary of Chhatrapati 

Shivaji Maharaj (Shivjayanti) 

19/02/2023 225 

21  Constitution Day 26/11/2022 227 

22  Independence Day 15/08/2022 228 

23  Republic Day 26/01/2023 233 

24  Elocution Competition  26/12/2022 235 

25  SharmSanskar Shibir  02-

08/02/2023 

237 

26  Rangoli Competition 26/12/2023 252 

27  Cultural Programs  Throughout 

the year 

256 

28  Communal Harmony Week and Flag 

Day 

19 to 

25/11/2022 

268 

29  Har Ghar Tiranga  13-

15/08/2022 

278 

30  Campus Monitoring Committee   287 

31  Constitutional Rights and Obligations  289 

32  Code of Conduct and Professional 

Ethics 

 290 

ACTIVITIES YEAR 2021-22 

 

1  Guest Lecture on Globalization and 

Communication Skills 

10/01/2022 293 

2  RT-PCR Test Drive 28/01/2022 295 

3  Defensive Driving Awareness Program 06/03/2022 298 

4  Vaccination Drive 27/10/2021 301 

5  Death Anniversary of Dr. B.R 06/12/2021 304 
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Ambedkar 

6  National Science Day 28/02/2022 306 

7  Death Anniversary of Rashtra Sant 

Tukadoji Maharaj 

25/10/ 2021 308 

8  Birth Anniversary of Mahatma Gandhi 

and Lal Bahadur Shastri 

2/10/2021 311 

9  Savitribai Phule Death Anniversary 10/03/2022 314 

10  Birth Anniversary of Jijau Maa Saheb 

and Swami Vivekananda (National 

Youth Day) 

12/01/2022 315 

11  Birth Anniversary of Dr. B. R. 

Ambedkar 

14/04/2022 317 

12  Birth Anniversary of Mahatma Jotiba 

Phule 

11/04/2022 319 

13  125th Birth Anniversary of Dr. 

Bhausaheb Deshmukh 

27/12/ 2021 321 

14  Constitution Day 26/11/ 2021 326 

15  Independence Day 15/08/2021 295 

16  Sakal Media Student Leadership 

Program 

25/11/2021 330 

17  Communal Harmony Week  19-

25/11/2021 

333 

18  Azadi ka Amrut Mahotsav   01/09/2021 341 

19  Campus Monitoring Committee   347 

20  Constitutional Rights and Obligations  349 

21  Code of Conduct and Professional 

Ethics 

 350 

ACTIVITIES YEAR 2020-21 

 

1 Blood Donation 26/12/2020 352 
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2 National Service Scheme Cell 26/11/2020 355 

3 Vasundhara E-Pledge 22/04/2021 360 

4 Voters Day  25/01/2021 362 

5 Intercollegiate E poster competition on 

‘Socio-economic Impact of Covid 19 

on mankind’ 

26/05/2021 364 

6 Constitutional Rights and Obligations  366 

7 Code of Conduct and Professional 

Ethics 

 367 

ACTIVITIES YEAR 2019-20 

 

1 International Yoga Day 21/06/2019 369 

2 7-day Shramsanskar Shibir in Fetri 

Village 

5/01/2020 to 

11/01/2020 

372 

3 NSS Youth Connect Program on 

Women Empowerment 

24/07/2019 386 

4 NSS Day Celebration 24/09/2019 390 

5 Tree Plantation 15/08/2019 393 

6 Anugami Lokrajya Mahaabhiyan 01/08/2019 398 

7 Birth Anniversary of Mahatma Gandhi 

and Lal Bahadur Shastri 

02/10/ 2019 401 

8 Campus Monitoring Committee   406 

9 Constitutional Rights and Obligations  408 

10 Code of Conduct and Professional 

Ethics 

 409 

 

 

 

 

Bharti – College Magazine | View File: 
https://sscnagpur.ac.in/Department/Common%20Activities/SELECTIVE_PAGES_OF_MAGZINE_2020-21.pdf 

Legacy Calendar | View File:  https://sscnagpur.ac.in/Department/Common%20Activities/LEGACY_CALENDAR_.pdf 

 

https://sscnagpur.ac.in/Department/Common%20Activities/SELECTIVE_PAGES_OF_MAGZINE_2020-21.pdf
https://sscnagpur.ac.in/Department/Common%20Activities/LEGACY_CALENDAR_.pdf
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S. No. Activity Name Number of 
Participants 

Date 

 

ACTIVITIES YEAR 2023-24 

1  International Yoga Day 56 21/06/2023 

2  National Filaria Control Program 

by NSS 

36 18/11/2023 

3  Meri Mati Mera Desh Azadi Ka 

Amrut Mahotsav 

41 9/112023 

4  Kargil Vijay Diwas 22 26/06/2023 

5  Voter Card Registration 40 25/01/2024 

6  Communal Harmony Week and 

Flag Day 

25 19th November 

to 25th 

November 2023 

7  Blood Donation 41 26/12/2023 

8  7 Days Shramsanskar Shibir in 

Fetri Village 

50 22/02/2024 to 

28/02/2024  

9  Nagarwadi Donation Camp 28 22/02/2024 

10  Marathi Diwas Celebration 59 12/03/2024 

11  Hindi Diwas Celebration 55 18/09/2023 

12  Essay & Quiz Competition - 29/04/2024 

13  Birth anniversary of Annabhau 

Sathe and Death Anniversary of 

Bal Gangadhar Tilak  

17 1/08/2023 

14  Birth Anniversary of Vasant Rao 

Naik 

32 1/07/2023 
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15  Birth Anniversary of Mahatma 

Gandhi & Lal Bahadur Shashtri  

77 2/10/2023 

16  Birth Anniversary of Savitribai 

Phule 

35 03/01/2024 

17  Celebration of Birth Anniversary 

of Sant Ravidas Maharaj  

32 05/02/ 2024 

18  Dr. B.R. Ambedkar 

Mahaparinirvan Diwas  

32 06/12/2023 

19  Celebration of Birth Anniversary 

of Ex-president Shivaji Education 

Society Amaravati Late 

Dadasaheb Kalmegh  

42 08/11/2023 

20  Celebration of Birth Anniversary 

of Maa Jijau & Swami 

Vivekananda (Yuva Diwas)   

23 12/01/2024 

21  Birth Anniversary of S. R. 

Ranganathan 

33 12/08/2023 

22  Birth Anniversary of Late 

Vasantrao Dhotre 

50 14/02/2024 

23  Birth Anniversary of Sant Sevalal 

Maharaj  

13 15/02/2024 

24  Birth Anniversary of Chhatrapati 

Shivaji Maharaj (Shivjayanti) 

50 19/02/2024 

25  Celebration of Birth Anniversary 

of Sant Gadge baba 

34 23/02/2024 

26  Celebration of Birth Anniversary 

of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar  

43 14/04/2024 

27  Celebration of Birth Anniversary 

of Mahatma Jyotiba Phule 

40 11/04/2024 

28  125th Celebration of Birth 

Anniversary of Dr. Bhausaheb 

Deshmukh.  

138 23-27/12/2023 
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29  Reading Preamble of the 

Constitution (Constitution Day)  

52 26/11/2023 

30  Republic Day 65 26/01/2024 

31  Independence Day 100 15/08/2023 

32  Maharashtra Diwas 91 1/05/2024 

33  Book Exhibition on Swami 

Vivekananda 

34 08/09/2023 

34  Centenary Celebration of RTM 48 04/08/2023 

35  Cleanliness Drive on the occasion 

of 125th birth anniversary of Dr. 

Bhausaheb Deshmukh 

39 23/12/ 2023 

36  Farmers Workshop 42 27/07/2023 

37  Other Cultural Events - Throughout the 

year 

38  Lecture Celebrating the Legacy of 

Shikshan Maharishi and Krishi 

Ratna Dr. Bhausaheb Deshmukh 

50 11/10/2023 

39  Lecture Series Commemorating 

the Silver Jubilee of Dr. 

Bhausaheb Deshmukh's Birth 

Anniversary  

46 26/08/2023 

40  Gyanagni: "Vidarbharatna Dr. 

Panjabrao Alias Bhausaheb 

Deshmukh" 

52 30/09/2023 

41  Lecture Series Commemorating 

Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh’s 
Contributions to Agriculture and  

Education   

48 26/09/2023 

42  Report on the Lecture 

Commemorating the 125th Birth 

Anniversary of Dr. Punjabrao 

'Bhausaheb' Deshmukh  

58 29/09/2023 
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43  Rangoli Competition 13 24/12/2023 

44  Poster Competition 17 24/12/2023 

45  Students Achievements  - - 

46  Yuva Sansad organized by Yuvak 

Biradari 

- 20/09/2023 

47  Elocution Competition 10 23 December 

2023 

48  Online Quiz Competition  129 25/12/2023 

49  Yuva Samvad  - 26/02/2024 

50  Campus Monitoring Committee  -  

51  Constitutional Rights and 

Obligations 

-  

52  Code of Conduct and Professional 

Ethics 

-  
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Year 2023-24 

International Yoga Day 
Science College. Congress Nagar, Nagpur 

 

Date: - 21st June 2023 

 

Yoga is physical, mental and spiritual practice originated in India. 

 

International Day of Yoga commonly referred as YOGA DAY is celebrated annually 

on 21 June, since its inception in 2015. 

 

Every year International Day of Yoga celebrated in Shri Shivaji Science College, 

Congress Nagar, Nagpur. This year also YOGA DAY was celebrated on 21 June 2019 

to raise awareness among people about the benefits of yoga in daily life. Total 40 

teaching and non-teaching staff members were present on the occasion. 

 

Yoga exercises were demonstrated by Prof. S. R. Pande, Dr. J.K Keche and Prof. P. S. 

Utale. All present staff members had performed the yoga. 

 

Prof. M. P. Dhore, Principal of Shri Shivaji Science College narrated the importance 

of yoga. He stated that yoga brings balance between the body, soul and mind. It helps 

us to understand the purpose of life and how to survive in the changing environment. 
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Faculties Performing YOGA 
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Faculties Performing YOGA 
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NMC volunteers giving medicines to students & faculties 
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Faculty members and students taking Oath 
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Pricipal Sir with Chief guest along with faculty members and students taking oath 
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Pricipal Sir with along with faculty members Donating Blood 
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Inauguration Ceremony 
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Yoga Session  

Shramdan  

Guest Lecture  
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Cultural Program   
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Concluding Ceremony   
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Concluding Ceremony   
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Donation to Children of Nagarwadi   
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Students and Faculty Members with Shri Bapu Deshmukh, Founder of Ashram Shala   
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S. 
No. 

Activity Name Number of 
Participants 

Date 

 

ACTIVITIES YEAR 2022-23 

 

 

1.  International Yoga Day 56 21/06/2022 

2.  National Filaria Control Program 

(NSS) 

72 24/06/2022 

3.  Kargil Vijay Diwas NCC 72 26th July 2022 

4.  Voter Card Registration 56 29/08/2022 

5.  Blood Donation 49 13/07/2021 

6.  Distribution of Tea and Snacks to 

Pilgrims of Diksha Bhoomi 

52 05 to 

07/08/2022 

7.  Dr. Bhausaheb Deshmukh's 124th 

Birth Anniversary 

37 27/12/2022 

8.  Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose and 

Balasaheb Thakare Jayanti 

28 23/01/2023 

9.  Birth Anniversary of Sardar 

Vallabhbhai Patel (Unity Day) 

44 31/10/2022 

10.  Birth Anniversary of Jijau Maa 

Saheb and Swami Vivekananda 

40 12/01/2023 

11.  Celebration of Birth Anniversary of 

Rashtra Sant Tukadoji Maharaj 

43 30/04/2023 

12.  Coronation Day of Chhatrapati 

Shivaji Maharaj (Shivrajyabhishek 

Din) 

40 06/062022 

13.  Death Anniversary of Rashtra Sant 

Tukadoji Maharaj 

43 11/10/2022 
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14.  Dr. Bhausaheb Deshmukh 

Punyatithi 

56 10/04/2023 

15.  Celebration of Birth Anniversary of 

Dr. B. R. Ambedkar 

86 14/04/2023 

16.  Birth Anniversary of Mahatma 

Gandhi and Lal Bahadur Shastri 

124 02/10/2022 

17.  Mahatma Gandhi Death 

Anniversary 

35 30/01/2023 

18.  Birth Anniversary of S. R. 

Rangnathan 

32 12/08/022 

19.  Birth Anniversary of Saint 

Gadgebaba 

34 23/02/2023 

20.  Birth Anniversary of Savitribai 

Phule 

25 03/01/2023 

21.  Birth Anniversary of Chhatrapati 

Shivaji Maharaj (Shivjayanti) 

43 19/02/2023 

22.  Constitution Day 45 26/11/2022 

23.  Independence Day 57 15/08/2022 

24.  Republic Day 72 26/01/2023 

25.  Elocution Competition  13 26/12/2022 

26.  SharmSanskar Shibir  64 02-08/02/2023 

27.  Rangoli Competition 13 26/12/2023 

28.  Cultural Programs  - Throughout 

the year 

29.  Communal Harmony Week and Flag 

Day 

26 19 to 

25/11/2022 

30.  Har Ghar Tiranga  31 13-15/08/2022 

31.  Campus Monitoring Committee    

32.  Constitutional Rights and 

Obligations 
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33.  Code of Conduct and Professional 

Ethics 

  

 

 

Year 2022-23 
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S. No. Activity Name Number of 
Participants 

Date 

 

ACTIVITIES YEAR 2021-22 

 

 

1  Guest Lecture on Globalization and 

Communication Skills 

- 10/01/2022 

2  RT-PCR Test Drive 82 28/01/2022 

3  Defensive Driving Awareness 

Program 

20 06/03/2022 

4  Vaccination Drive 60 27/10/2021 

5  Death Anniversary of Dr. B.R 

Ambedkar 

35 06/12/2021 

6  National Science Day 32 28/02/2022 

7  Death Anniversary of Rashtra Sant 

Tukadoji Maharaj 

83 25/10/ 2021 

8  Birth Anniversary of Mahatma 

Gandhi and Lal Bahadur Shastri 

110 2/10/2021 

9  Savitribai Phule Death Anniversary 25 10/03/2022 

10  Birth Anniversary of Jijau Maa Saheb 

and Swami Vivekananda (National 

Youth Day) 

33 12/01/2022 

11  Birth Anniversary of Dr. B. R. 

Ambedkar 

35 14/04/2022 

12  Birth Anniversary of Mahatma Jotiba 

Phule 

32 11/04/2022 

13  125th Birth Anniversary of Dr. 

Bhausaheb Deshmukh 

46 27/12/ 2021 

14  Constitution Day 80 26/11/ 2021 
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15  Independence Day 60 15/08/2021 

16  Sakal Media Student Leadership 

Program 

40 25/11/2021 

17  Communal Harmony Week  16 19-

25/11/2021 

18  Azadi ka Amrut Mahotsav   09 01/09/2021 

19  Campus Monitoring Committee  -  

20  Constitutional Rights and Obligations -  

21  Code of Conduct and Professional 

Ethics 
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S. 
No. 

Activity Name Number of 
Participants 

Date 

 

ACTIVITIES YEAR 2020-21 

 

1 Blood Donation 130 26/12/2020 

2 National Service Scheme Cell 35 26/11/2020 

3 Vasundhara E-Pledge 18 22/04/2021 

4 Voters Day  35 25/01/2021 

5 Intercollegiate E poster competition on 

‘Socio-economic Impact of Covid 19 on 

mankind’ 

53 26/05/2021 

6 Constitutional Rights and Obligations -  

7 Code of Conduct and Professional Ethics -  
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Year 2020-21 
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S. No. Activity Name Number of 
Participants 

Date 

 

ACTIVITIES YEAR 2019-20 

 

 

1.  International Yoga Day 20 21/06/2019 

2.  7-day Shramsanskar Shibir in 

Fetri Village 

70 5/01/2020 to 

11/01/2020 

3.  NSS Youth Connect Program on 

Women Empowerment 

33 24/07/2019 

4.  NSS Day Celebration 25 24/09/2019 

5.  Tree Plantation 22 15/08/2019 

6.  Anugami Lokrajya 

Mahaabhiyan 

31 01/08/2019 

7.  Birth Anniversary of Mahatma 

Gandhi and Lal Bahadur Shastri 

16 02/10/ 2019 

8.  Campus Monitoring Committee  -  

9.  Constitutional Rights and 

Obligations 

-  

10.  Code of Conduct and 

Professional Ethics 
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